
ATTORNEY GENERAL O F  T E X A S  
G R E G  A B B O T T  

March 26,2007 

Ms. Katherine Powers 
Assistant City Attoilley 
Criminal Law Rr Police Divisioii 
1400 South Laliiar 
Dallas, Texas 7521 5 

Re: Request for report liulnber 005 1805-T 

Dear Ms. Polvers: 

The Office of tlie Attor~icy General lias received your request fol- a ruling and assigned your 
request ID8 277722. 

After reviewilig your arguments and the submitted information, we have detennined that 
your request does not present anovel or coiiiplex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in amemorandurn opiilion. You claim that the submitted infonuation may be withheld froill 
tlie requestor pursuant to sectioli 552.108(a)(l) of the Government Code. We have 
considered your arguments and the submitted info~liiation and have detennined that in 
accordance \vitli section 552.108(a)(l) you liiay \vitIlhold tlie subliiitted illformation. 
Hoxvever, you iiiust release tlie basic inibi~iiation pursuaut to section 552.1 08(c), except for 
an arrestee's social security number if any, \vhicli is confideiitial under section 552.137 of 
the Goveriinient Code. 

For liiore information oil the cited exception, as well as infonilation on tlie rights and 
obligatio~is of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
info~~iiation coiltailled 0x1 the Office ofthe Attolney General website at tvvw.oap.state.tx.us. 
You liiay also contact our Open Govenin~eiit Hotline at I -877-OPENTEX. 

cc: Eunice ?'arver 
5959 Watership Lane, 813 I 8 
Dallas, Texas 75237 
(w!o enclosures) 


